STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS REGULATION
PASTORE COMPLEX
1511 PONTIAC AVENUE
CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02920

IN THE MATTER OF:

Mitchell International, Inc. and its Workforce
Total Loss Product’s Application under

R.I Gen. Laws § 27-9.1-4(25) and

Insurance Regulation 73, Section 8(A)(2),

RESPONDENT.

PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE ORDER

The above-entitled matter came for a pre-hearing conference on March 12, 2018 pursuant to
the Department of Business Regulation's ("Department") notice of a pre-hearing conference in
relation to Mitchel International, Inc. and its Workforce Total Loss Product’s Application under R.L
Gen. Laws § 27-9.1-4(25) and Insurance Regulation 73, Section 8(A)(2) on February 28, 2018.

This matter involves an application by Mitchell International, Inc. to qualify as a “pationally
recognized compilation of retail values commonly used by the automotive industry.” See R.I. Gen.
Laws § 27-9. 1-4(25 ) and Insurance Regulation 73, Section 8(A)(2) now known as 230 RIC1£—20~40-
2, Unfair Property/Casualty Claims Settlement Practices, Section 2.8(2)(a). The purpose of these
proceedings is to gather input from all interested persons in order to determine whether the application
should be approved or rejected.

At the pre-hearing conference, the parties agreed to the following order:

1. Written comments on said application by Mitchell International, Inc. shall be due by

April 2,2018. Comments may be sent to —




Division of Insurance

Department of Business Regulation
Pastore Complex

1511 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, R.I. 02920

or to the undersigned, Catherine R. Warren, at either Catherine. Warren@doa.ri.gov or

Catherine R. Warren

Department of Administration

One Capitol Hill, 4* floor

Providence, R.I. 02908

A copy of the application is available on the Depértment’s website.

2. A public hearing for the taking of oral comments related to the application by Mitchell
International shall be held on April 12, 2018 at 9:30 a.m. at Department of Business Regulation,
Pastore Complex,‘ 1511 Pontiac Avenue, Cranston, R.I. 02920.

3. Final written comments on said application by Mitchell International shall be
submitted by April 26, 2018. They may be submitted to either the undersigned or the Division of
Insurance as set forth above.

This order shall be forwarded to the Division of Insurance’s counsel which shall then forward

it to all interested parties along with the link to the Department’s website that has a copy of said

application.

% L — Date:  Mured 12, 2%
Catherine R. Warren
Hearing Officer

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that on this ZZ%ay of March, 2018, that a copy of the within Order was
sent by electronic delivery to Matthew Gendron, Esquire, Department of Business Regulation,

Pastore Complex, 1511 Pontiac Avenue, Cranston, R.I. /
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on this | v~ day of March, 2018, a copy of this Order was
LA P

sent by first class mail postage prepaid or by email to the following:

Mitchell International, Inc. Dentons US LLP

Debbie Day, EVP and General Manager Bill Gantz

6220 Greenwich Drive Bill. Gantz(@dentons.com

San Diego, CA 92122 Corinne Carr

Iris Mitrakos, Assistant General Counsel Corinne.Carr@dentons.com
Iris.Mitrakos@mitchell.com

Philadelphia Insurance Companies Audatex

Sam Garro, VP Compliance Dept. Diane Klund, Director Reg. & Gov’t Affairs
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Address to be Determined

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Auto Bid LLC. National Automobile Dealers Assoc. - NADA
7930 Santa Fe. Drive Ste. 201 8400 Westpark Drive,

Overland Park, Kansas 66204 Tysons, VA 22102

Kelley Blue Book Co., Inc. - KBB CCC Information Services Inc.

195 Technology Drive Jennifer Yengoyan, Senior Counsel
Irvine, CA 92618 JYengoyan(@cccis.com

Auto Body Assoc. of Rl - ABARI Price Digests

Petrarca & Petrarca Law Offices Darren Kyle II, Sales Coordinator
Peter Petrarca - Peter@petrarcalaw.com Darren.Kyle@penton.com

Jina Petrarca - Jina@petrarcalaw.com Brian.Dewey@penton.com
Partridge Snow and Hahn LLP Vehicle Valuation Services, Inc.
Melissa Darigan Nick Gawthrop

MED@PSH.com NGawthrop@vvsi.com

American Insurance Association - AJA Property Casualty Insurers Assoc. of America
Allison Cooper, Vice President Francis O’Brien, VP
acooper(@aiadc.org Frank.Obrien@pciaa.net
Independent Insurance Agents of RI - IIARI | National Assoc. of Mutual Insurance
Ernie Shaghalian - Alpinelns@aol.com Companies - NAMIC

Mark Male - Mark . Male@iiari.com Cate Paolino - CPaolino@namic.org
Lauren Wilkins Allstate Insurance Company
Langlois, Wilkins, Furtado & Metcalf, P.C. Timothy Knapp, Regional Counsel
LWilkins@lwfmlaw.com Tkna3@allstate.com

by electronic mail to following at the Department of Business Regulation,

Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer, Esq., Deputy Director; Paula Pallozzi, Associate Director; and
Matthew Gendron, Esq.; and to Catherine. Warren@doa.ri.gov.
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